

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3098 OF 2025

Narendrakumar Kishanlal BubnaPETITIONER

V/S

Principal Chief Commissioner Of Income Tax,..RESPONDENT
Mumbai City,

Mr. Jeet Kamdar a/w Mr. Abbas Zaidy and Mr. Aditya Kavale
i/b. Zohair Zaidy, Advocates for the Petitioner

Ms. Pooja Rathod a/w Adv. Sharanya Sahadevan i/b. Vashi and
Vashi, Advocates for the Respondent No. 5

[MENTIONED]

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : **4th March, 2026**

P.C. :

S.O. to 11/03/2026 Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any, granted
earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)